## K-9 Clubhouse, LLC

## **Daycare Contract/Release of Liability**

K-9 Clubhouse, LLC, its owners, employee(s), representative(s), or any other person(s) affiliated with the company shall hereafter be referred to as K-9 Clubhouse

I entrust K-9 Clubhouse to provide reasonable care to my dog(s) while participating in K-9 Clubhouse daycare and boarding programs.

I recognize there are inherent risks of illness or injury when dealing with dogs in this type of environment. Such risks include, without limitation, problems resulting from rough play, running, jumping, and infectious disease.

I hereby grant K-9 Clubhouse permission to take any and all action necessary to secure the well-being and health of my dog, including any medical attention deemed necessary.

My pets are current on their vaccinations including Distemper/Parvovirus, Rabies, and Bordetella. I have provided records from my veterinarian. K-9 Clubhouse reserves the right to amend the vaccination requirements at any time. It is important that you discuss with your veterinarian your dog's health needs, including the fact that they are participating in a daycare program.

I have given K-9 Clubhouse all information that I have and/or know that would be helpful in deciding which programs and/or services that are best for my dog(s) including, but not limited to, past injuries, health conditions, and any aggression that occured in the past between my dog(s) and other canines, other pets, or humans.

I agree to reimburse K-9 Clubhouse for any expenses incurred in securing the well-being of my dog(s).

I agree to release and hold harmless K-9 Clubhouse from any loss, liability, claims, expenses, demands, causes of action, suits, rights, and entitlements of any kind, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, relating in any way to the services provided herein, including, without limitaion, injury, death, sickness, or damage to my dog(s) may suffer during of after participating in daycare.

I agree to pay for all expenses incurred by my dog(s) that I have requested during any of their daycare or boarding visits.

I understand that my dog's photo may be taken and used for a variety of purposes.

This contract is valid for all daycare visits that occur on or after today's date or until it is amended by the signing of a new contract by both K-9 Clubhouse and myself.

Owner Signature	Date
Print name	
K-9 Clubhouse Representative	